372,812,752 Untaken Shares pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement. Further details are set out in the
paragraph headed “Shareholding Structure of the Company” in this announcement.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND COMMENCEMENT OF DEALINGS IN THE
OFFER SHARES

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of the valid acceptances under the
Application Forms will be despatched to those relevant Shareholders’ addresses (as shown on the register
of members of the Company) by ordinary post on Tuesday, 8 September 2015 at their own risks. As all
applications for the Offer Shares were valid and successful, there are no refund cheques in respect of the
Open Offer.

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on
Wednesday, 9 September 2015.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Director’s knowledge and information, the shareholding structures of the Company
immediately before and after completion of the Open Offer are as follows:

Shareholders
Immediately before

completion of the Open Offer
Immediately after

completion of the Open Offer

Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%) Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage

(%)

Substantial Shareholder

The Underwriter
(Notes 1, 2 and 3) 1,036,200,000 40.72 1,668,062,752 52.44

Sub-total for the Underwriter and
parties acting in concert with it 1,036,200,000 40.72 1,668,062,752 52.44

Trinity Grace Limited (Note 4) 496,500,000 19.51 496,500,000 15.61

Sub-total for the Substantial
Shareholders 1,532,700,000 60.23 2,164,562,752 68.05

Public Shareholders 1,012,087,999 39.77 1,016,422,246 31.95

Total 2,544,787,999 100 3,180,984,998 100

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, (i) the Underwriter is the registered holder of 1,036,200,000 Shares; (ii) Mr. Han

owns the entire issued share capital of the Underwriter. Under the SFO, Mr. Han is deemed to be interested in all the

Shares held by the Underwriter.

2. The Underwriter has subscribed for (i) all its entitlement (being 259,050,000 Offer Shares) under the Open Offer; and

(ii) 372,812,752 Untaken Shares pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.

3. Mr. Han is an executive Director and the chairman of the Company.

4. Trinity Grace Limited is a company wholly owned by Zhou Xi Quan, who is not related to the Underwriter and parties